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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK  
-----------------------------------------------------------x 
In re: 
 
       Metaldyne Corporation, et al. 
 
                                             Debtors.  
 
-----------------------------------------------------------x 

 
 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 09-13412 (MG) 
 
 (Jointly Administered) 
 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
    ) ss.: 
COUNTY OF NASSAU ) 
 
 KIMBERLY N. FIGUEROA, being duly sworn, deposes and says: 
 
(I) That she is not a party to the within action, is over the age of 2 years and resides 

in Nassau County, New York. 
 

(II) That on August 21, 2009, she caused to be served the following document: 
MOTION FOR AN ORDER COMPELLING THE DEBTORS TO ASSUME 
OR REJECT A CERTAIN LEASE AGREEMENT WITH NAVISTAR 
LEASING COMPANY via first class mail to the party listed on Exhibit “A,” via 
first-class mail to the parties listed on Exhibit “B”, on August 24, 2009 via 
electronic mail to the parties listed on Exhibit “B”, and via electronic mail to the 
parties listed on Exhibit “C”. 

 
 

                                                                    /s/ Kimberly N. Figueroa 
        KIMBERLY N. FIGUEROA 
Sworn to before me this 
24th day of August, 2009 
/s/ Maria Sideris 
Notary Public, State of New York 
No. 02S16054046 
Qualified in Nassau County 
Commission Expires April 3, 2011 
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EXHIBIT A: 
 
 
Office of the United States Trustee 
Re: US Trustee 
Paul Schwartzberg 
Southern District of New York 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
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EXHIBIT B: 

BMC Group, Inc. 
Attn: Metaldyne Noticing 
P.O. Box 959 
El Segundo, CA 90245-0952 

Bryan Cave LLP 
Re: Bank of NY Trust Co., N.A. 
Lawrence P. Gottesman 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104-3300 

Cravath Swaine & Moore LLP 
Re: RHJI 
Richard Levin 
Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eight Ave 
New York, NY 10010 

 
Cravath Swaine & Moore LLP 
Re: RHJI 
Richard Levin 
Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eight Ave 
New York, NY 10010  

 
Dicknison Wright PPLC 
Re: Chrysler LLC 
James A. Plemmons 
500 Woodward Ave. Ste. 4000 
Detroit, MI  48226 

 
Dicknison Wright PPLC 
Re: Chrysler LLC 
Kristi A. Katsma 
500 Woodward Ave. Ste. 4000 
Detroit, MI  48226 

 
Foley  Lardner LLP 
Re: counsel to the Debtors 
Judy A. O’Neil 
One Detroit Center 
500 Woodward Ave,  
Ste. 2700 
Detroit, MI  48226 

Fried Frank Harris Shriver et al. 
Re: The Bank of NY Mellon 
Gary L. Kaplan 
One New York Plaza 
New York, NY  10004 

Honigman Miller Schwartz &  
Cohn LLP 
Re: General Motors 
Corporation 
Donald F. Baty Jr. Esq. 
2290 First National Building 
660 Woodward Avenue 
Detroit, MI  48226 

 
Honigman Miller Schwartz &  
Cohn LLP 
Re: General Motors Corporation 
Aaron M. Silver, Esq. 
2290 First National Building 
660 Woodward Avenue 
Detroit, MI  48226 

 
Jones Day 
Re: Counsel to the Debtors 
Heather Lennox 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH  44114 

 
Jones Day 
Re: Counsel to the Debtors 
Richard H. Engman 
222 East 41st Street 
New York, NY  10017 

 
Jones Day 
Re: Counsel to Debtors 
Ryan T. Routh 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH  44114 

Metaldyne Legal Department 
David McKee, Asst. Gen 
Counsel 
47603 Halyard Drive 
Plymouth, MI  48170 

Miller Canfield Paddock & 
Stone PLC 
Re: Ford Motor Company 
Timothy A. Fusco 
150 West Jefferson Ave,  
Ste. 2500 
Detroit, MI  48226 

 
Miller Canfield Paddock & 
Stone PLC 
Re: Ford Motor Company 
Jonathan S. Green 
150 West Jefferson Ave,  
Ste. 2500 
Detroit, MI  48226 

 
O’Melveny & Meyers LLP 
Re: Asahi Tec 
Evan Jones 
400 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 

 
Metaldyne Sintered 
Components St. Marys, Inc.  
47603 Halyard Drive  
Plymouth, MI 48170 
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Office of the United States 
Trustee 
Re: US Trustee 
Richard Morrissey 
Southern District of  New York 
33 Whitehall Street, 21st Floor 
New York, NY  10004 

Pryor Cashman LLP 
Re: Law Debenture Trust Co. 
of NY 
Tina N. Moss, Esq. 
7 Time Square 

 New York, NY  10036-6569 

Pryor Cashman LLP 
Re: Law Debenture Trust Co. 
of NY 
Patrick Sibley, Esq. 
7 Time Square 

 New York, NY  10036-6569 

 
Reed Smith LLP 
Re: Counsel UNSC’D CRDS 
COMM 
Kurt F. Gwynne 
1201 Market Street, Ste. 1500 
Wilmington, DE  19801 

 
Reed Smith LLP 
Re: Counsel UNSC’D CRDS 
COMM 
Mark W. Eckard 
1201 Market Street, Ste. 1500 
Wilmington, DE  19801 

 
Reed Smith LLP 
Re: Counsel UNSC’D CRDS 
COMM 
Mark D. Silverschotz 
599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 

 
Simpson, Thacher & Bartlett 
LLP 
Re: JPMorgan Chase Bk, NA 
Stephanie Birkmann 
425 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY  10017-3954 

 
White & Case LLP 
Re: Deutsche Bank AG 
Eric F. Leicht, Esq. 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10036-2787 

 
White & Case LLP 
Re: Deutsche Bank AG 
Scott Greissman, Esq. 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 

  New York, NY  10036-2787 

 
Metaldyne Sintered 
Components, LLC  
47603 Halyard Drive  
Plymouth, MI 48170 

 
 

 

Metaldynenotice@bmcgroup.com Lawrence.gottesman@bryancave.com rlevin@cravath.com 
tdunn@cravath.com jplemmons@dickinsonwright.com kkatsma@dickinsonwright.com
joneill@foley.com gary.kaplan@friedfrank.com dbaty@honigman.com 
asilver@honigman.com hlennox@jonesday.com grhoward@jonesday.com 
dmsyphard@jonesday.com rengman@jonesday.com rrouth@jonesday.com 
DavidMcKee@metaldyne.com fusco@millercanfield.com greenj@millercanfield.com 
ejones@omm.com tmoss@pryorcashman.com psibley@pryorcashman.com 
kgwynne@reedsmith.com meckard@reedsmith.com msilverschotz@reedsmith.com 
sbirkmann@stblaw.com eleicht@whitecase.com sgreissman@whitecase.com 
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EXHIBIT C: 

 

jimdonnell@andrewskurth.com Dworkman@bakerlaw.com Sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov 
cdarke@bodmanllp.com mcdowell@bodmanllp.com borgeslawfirm@aol.com 
schristianson@buchalter.com ccarson@burr.com dmeek@burr.com 
brcy@carsonfischer.com ccahill@clarkhill.com rgordon@clarkhill.com 
bceccotti@cwsny.com jteicher@ermanteicher.com druhlandt@ermanteicher.com  
rweiss@honigman.com tsable@honigman.com jrhunder@hunterschank.com 
dsherrick@uaw.net nganatra@uaw.net mneier@ibolaw.com 
jstitt@kmklaw.com ecf@kaalaw.com fberg@kotzsangster.com 
jmacyda@kotzsangster.com scook@lamberleser.com wboylan@lambertleser.com  
Michael.smith@lawdeb.com Jason.wooten@lazard.com rrk@mccarthylebit.com 
kab@mccarthylebit.com ecfsarbt@millerjohnson.com lberkoff@moritthock.com 
mhamroff@moritthock.com mattweiner@parkerpoe.com Bob.vilsack@pkoh.com 
kressk@pepperlaw.com kovskyd@pepperlaw.com jaffeh@pepperlaw.com 
carignanj@pepperlaw.com dbernstein@plunkettcooney.com mfleming@plunkettcooney.com
mthomas@proskauer.com jstillings@proskauer.com rcorbi@proskauer.com 
srosen@rosenpc.com mrand@saul.com rpollack@saul.com 
lbrimer@stroblpc.com djury@usw.org sapel@elwd.com 
Michael.Paslay@wallerlaw.com Eric.Schultenover@wallerlaw.com gtoering@wnj.com 
bstrickland@wtplaw.com sgerald@wtplaw.com alipkin@willkie.com 
jcrystal@willkie.com bswett@winston.com jrawlins@winston.com 


